Godrej Agrovet| IPO Note

October 3, 2017 4

Issue details

The IPO consists of OFS (`854cr on lower band and `866cr on upper band) and a
fresh issue of `292cr. Through this IPO, V-Sciences Investments Pte Ltd, an indirect
wholly owned subsidiary of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited will take a partial
exit while promoters will also sell some part of their shares from the company.

Before the IPO, V-Sciences Investments held 20% stake in the company which was
bought in 2012. After the IPO, the stake of V-Sciences Investments would come
down to 12.9% while promoters’ stake would come down to 68.8% from existing
74.8%. `20cr of the issue is reserved to the employees.

Separately a total 4,05,500 shares will be issued by the company to its already
identified employees as per GAVL’s Employee Share Purchase Scheme which will
fetch it `18.2cr on the lower band and `18.7cr on the upper band.

In the pre-IPO placement, GAVL has already issued `8.5cr by issuing 192,901
shares at `440/share.

Exhibit 5: Selling shareholders and pre and post IPO shareholding pattern

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Shareholder  No of shares % of shareholding No of shares % of shareholding

Promoter 138,614,840 74.8 132,093,101 68.8

V-Sciences Investments Pte Ltd 37,007,698 20.0 24,707,698 12.9

Other public 9,701,239 5.2 35,265,696 18.4

185,323,777 100.0 192,066,494 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Objects of the fresh issue

 Repayment of working capital facilities (`100cr)

 Repayment of commercial papers (`150cr)

 General corporate purposes

 Godrej Agrovet| IPO Note

October 3, 2017 5

Investment Rationale

A diversified business with improving business mix:  GAVL operates a diversified
business model, the business segments of which are also interlinked together.
While the animal feed is its largest business, the company has been seeing a rapid
change in its revenue mix. Animal feed used to contribute 81% of revenue in FY13
the same however has come down to 53% in FY17. During this period, palm oil
business contribution has remained constant at 10% and crop protection business
has seen rapid increase in its contribution which has increased from 8% in FY13 to
~16% in FY17. Contribution of dairy business has also seen rapid growth from 1%